
Title I, Part A
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• These are district level questions
• Asks about the set asides that are indicated in the 
school selection section – question 4

• Check answers for accuracy and accurate dates
• Preschool and summer school questions are if 
there is a district level preschool or district level 
summer school 
– District wide Title I preschool (set aside will show up 
in question 4 of school selection section) – would 
need to do a composite needs assessment to identify 
those most in need.



Targeted Assisted or Schoolwide
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• Sections are specific to each school
• Need to complete question 3 of the school 
selection before these sections will appear

• Check answers for accuracy 



Title I for Private Schools
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• For those with students attending a private 
schools
– Doesn’t have to be within the district boundaries
– Amount will depend on the number of low income 
students attending the private school – figured 
during consultation – and through question 5 of 
School Selection

– Affirmation of Consultation and Verification of 
Participation forms are available through eGrant 
system



Title II, Part A and Part D

Title II, Part A Title II, Part D
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• Not really any changes
• Check answers for accuracy

• If have carry‐over, will need 
to fill out

• If do not have any carry‐
over let Rob or Beth know 
by email and the section 
will be taken out



Contact Information

• Beth Schiltz (program)
– 605‐773‐4716
– Beth.Schiltz@state.sd.us

• Paul Schreiner (fiscal)
– 605‐773‐7108
– Paul.Schreiner@state.sd.us

• Or any of the Title I program personnel
– DawnL.Smith@state.sd.us
– Jenifer.Palmer@state.sd.us
– Betsy.Chapman@state.sd.us
– Laura.Johnson‐Frame@state.sd.us
– Christine.Christopherson@state.sd.us
– Shawna.Poitra@state.sd.us

Dr. Kris Harms, Title I Director
605-773-6509
Kristine.Harms@state.sd.us

Rob Huffman, Grants 
Management
605-773-4600
Robyn.Huffman@state.sd.us


